ODESSA R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT
REGULAR BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

OPEN SESSION

Odessa High School Media Center
November 8, 2022
(7:00 p.m.)

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS: (Board Action Required)
Approval of Agenda
Approval of Consent Agenda Items

07.
08.

QmMEUOW>

Minutes

Invoices

Financial Report
Fundraising Report
Employment Report
Contract

Staff Holiday Gifts

COMMUNICATIONS AND REPORTS: (No Board Action Required)

09.
10.
11.
12.
13,
14.

Board Communication

Financial Report

Academic Focus — Odessa Middle School

Student Recognition - Odessa Middle School Bulldog Ambassadors

“Making a Difference” Recognition Award

Superintendent’s Report

A. Administrative Building Reports

B. American Education Week (November 14-18, 2022)

. Establish Board Candidate Filing Information for April 4, 2023 Election:

First Day of Filing: December 6, 2022 (8:00 a.m.)
Last Day of Filing: December 27, 2022 (5:00 p.m.)
Filing Hours: 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. (On Days School is in Session)
Location: Odessa R-VII Central Office
Requirements:
o United States Citizens and 24 Years of Age
Resident Taxpayer of the School District with No Delinquent Tax Receipts
State Resident for One Year Preceding Election
Not Registered and/or Required to be Registered as a Sex Offender
Completion of 18.5 Instructional Hours of Board Member Training within the

o © O O

First Year of Service



DISCUSSION ITEM: (No Board Action Required)

15
16.
17
18.
19
20.
21.
22.

Representative Thompson Visit

Construction Update

Membership Trend

New High School Course Proposals

Technology Program Update and Security Upgrades
High School Trophy Cases

2023-24 School Year Calendar

Career Ladder

ACTION ITEMS: (Board Action Required)

23
24.
25,

26.

Security Upgrades
Out-of-State Student Travel Request
Motion to Conduct a Closed Executive Session including any Record or Vote at the Next Scheduled

Meeting Pursuant to Statutes contained in Chapter 610.021 RSMo - Roll Call
Adjournment



